Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Season Statistics
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Records

Overall: 19-2

Singles Results

Conference: 7-1
vs. National ranked: 8-2

Region:
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Home:

11-1  Away: 6-0
Win Streak: 12

Neutral: 2-1
Home Streak: 7

Ranked
Player Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 4 5 6 Natl Reg Streak Last10
Charlelie Cosnet 9-6 9-6 0-0 3-4 4-1 55 1-0 0-0 W5 10-6
JJ Mercer 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-0 -- 10 - 2-3 0-0 0-0 L1 4-3
Joshua Lapadat 16-3 16-3 0-0 7-1 31 13-2 - - - 52 0-0 W8 16-3
Liam Draxl 16-3 16-3 0-0 7-1 14-3 2-0 --- - - 73 0-0 W6 16-3
Taha Baadi 13-4 13-4 0-0 4-4 - 30 104 - - 20 0-0 W8 13-4
Alafia Ayeni 11-6 11-6 0-0 5-2 3-1 85 - -~ - 54 0-0 W4 11-7
Jaden Weekes 10-4 10-4 0-0 5-2 - 10 3-0 6-4 - 1-2 0-0 W3 11-6
Alexandre LeBlanc 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 - - 0-0 0-0 L2 0-0
Christophe Clement 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 - - 0-0 0-0 L2 0-1
Doubles Results

Ranked
Pair Overall Dual Tour Conf 1 2 3 Natl Reg Streak Last10
Jaden Weekes / Liam Draxl 8-1 8-1 0-0 6-0 - - 81 00 00 Wb 8-1
Alafia Ayeni / Taha Baadi 8-4 8-4 0-0 6-2 84 - - 41 00 W5 8-4
Alafia Ayeni / Liam Draxl 5-4 5-4 0-0 0-0 5-4 - - 0-2 0-0 W5 5-4
Alexandre LeBlanc / Jaden Weekes 4-5 4-5 0-0 0-0 -~ 35 1-0 0-0 0-0 w2 4-5
Christophe Clement / Taha Baadi 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0 -- 10 10 0-0 00 W2 2-0
JJ Mercer / Joshua Lapadat 10-3 10-3  0-0 3-2 - 6-2 41 2-1 0-0 W5 10-3
Charlelie Cosnet / Jaden Weekes 1-0 1-0 0-0 0-0 - - 10 0-0 0-0 W1 1-0
Season Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Rank Att Dur
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton W 5-0 1-0 0-0 #4
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton W 40 2-0 0-0 #4
Jan 21, 2023 lllinois W 41 3-0 0-0 #4 02:05
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky W  6-1 4-0 0-0 #4
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty W 4-0 5-0 0-0 #5 2:19
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame w41 6-0 0-0 #5 2:53
Feb 03, 2023 at #1 Virginia W 43 7-0 0-0 #5 3:12
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis w 7-0 8-0 0-0 #5
Feb 10, 2023 at #23 Louisville Men's Tennis W 43 9-0 0-0 #2
Feb 12, 2023 Duke w43 10-0 0-0 #2 3:45
Feb 17, 2023 #16 Florida W 41 11-0 0-0 #2
Feb 18, 2023 at #6 Southern California W 43 12-0 0-0 #2
Feb 19, 2023 #3 Texas Christian L 2-4 12-1 0-0 #2
Mar 02, 2023 #6 South Carolina L 3-4 12-2 0-0 #5 2:57
Mar 04, 2023 at #49 Texas AM W 43 13-2 0-0 #5
Mar 09, 2023 LSU W 6-1 14-2 0-0 #6
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansas w 7-0 15-2 0-0 #6 3:13
Mar 16, 2023 at #22 Auburn W 43 16-2 0-0 #6 3:35
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennis W  6-1 17-2 0-0 #6
Mar 24, 2023 #33 Ole Miss W 40 18-2 0-0 #6 2:04
Mar 26, 2023 #12 Mississippi State W 43 19-2 0-0 #6 03:22

* Conference Match
" Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Season Results
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Date

Jan 18, 2023
Jan 18, 2023
Jan 21, 2023
Jan 24, 2023
Jan 27, 2023
Jan 28, 2023
Feb 03, 2023
Feb 05, 2023
Feb 10, 2023
Feb 12, 2023
Feb 17, 2023
Feb 18, 2023
Feb 19, 2023
Mar 02, 2023
Mar 04, 2023
Mar 09, 2023
Mar 11, 2023
Mar 16, 2023
Mar 18, 2023
Mar 24, 2023
Mar 26, 2023

Overall: 19-2  Conference: 7-1
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

vs. National ranked: 8-2

Opponent

Dayton

Dayton

lllinois

Northern Kentucky
Liberty

Notre Dame

at #1 Virginia

at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis
at #23 Louisville Men's Tennis
Duke

#16 Florida

at #6 Southern California
#3 Texas Christian

#6 South Carolina

at #49 Texas AM

LSU

Arkansas

at #22 Auburn

at Alabama Men's Tennis
#33 Ole Miss

#12 Mississippi State

ST T2

Home: 11-1

Away: 6-0  Neutral: 2-1
Win Streak: 12 Home Streak: 7
Score Overall Conf
5-0 1-0 0-0
4-0 2-0 0-0
4-1 3-0 0-0
6-1 4-0 0-0
4-0 5-0 0-0
4-1 6-0 0-0
4-3 7-0 0-0
7-0 8-0 0-0
4-3 9-0 0-0
4-3 10-0 0-0
4-1 11-0 0-0
4-3 12-0 0-0
2-4 12-1 0-0
3-4 12-2 0-0
4-3 13-2 0-0
6-1 14-2 0-0
7-0 15-2 0-0
4-3 16-2 0-0
6-1 17-2 0-0
4-0 18-2 0-0
4-3 19-2 0-0

Rank Att
#4
#4
#4
#4
#5
#5
#5
#5
#2
#2
#2
#2
#2
#5
#5
#6
#6
#6
#6
#6
#6

Dur

02:05
2:19

2:53
3:12

3:45

2:57

3:13

3:35

2:04
03:22



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Team Match-By-Match
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Neutral: 2-1
Home Streak: 7

Overall: 19-2  Conference: 7-1
vs. National ranked: 8-2

Region:
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Home: 11-1  Away: 6-0
Win Streak: 12

SINGLES

Date Opponent Score 1 2 3 4 5 6
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton w 5-0 W W W W

Jan 18, 2023 Dayton w 4-0 W W W W
Jan 21, 2023 lllinois w 4-1 W L W W

Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky w 6-1 W W W L W W
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty w 4-0 W W W L u
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame W 4-1 W W W W W W
Feb 03, 2023 at #1 Virginia W 4-3 L L W W W L
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis w 7-0 W W W W W W
Feb 10, 2023 at #23 Louisville Men's Tennis w 4-3 L W L WWW
Feb 12, 2023 Duke w 4-3 W W W W Lt Lt
Feb 17, 2023 #16 Florida w 4-1 W w L W
Feb 18, 2023 at #6 Southern California w 4-3 L L WWW L
Feb 19, 2023 #3 Texas Christian L 2-4 W L W L L
Mar 02, 2023 #6 South Carolina L 3-4 W L W L W L
Mar 04, 2023 at #49 Texas AM w 4-3 L W WW L L
Mar 09, 2023 LSU W 6-1 W W W Lt W W
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansas W 7-0 W W W W W W
Mar 16, 2023 at #22 Auburn w 4-3 W W L L W L
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennis w 6-1 W W W W W L
Mar 24, 2023 #33 Ole Miss W 4-0 W L W W L wu
Mar 26, 2023 #12 Mississippi State W 4-3 W L W L L W

* Conference Match
" Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament

EEEgsErrrErrrrErEEsEER

DOUBLES

2 3
W W
w W
L W
" wW
W u
L W
L W
" wW
L L
L u
w W
wW

W L
L u
w W
u wW
u W
W

w W
" u
L W

Rank
#4
#4
#4
#4
#5
#5
#5
#5
#2
#2
#2
#2
#2
#5
#5
#6
#6
#6
#6
#6
#6



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match

(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Singles Results

Alafia Ayeni

Overall: 11-7

Unfinished: 1
Tournaments 0-0

Conference: 5-3
10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0

Region: 0-0

vs. National ranked: 5-4

Home: 0-0

Away: 0-0
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Connor Bruce 1 w 6-3, 6-2
Jan 21, 2023 lllinois Karlis Ozolins 2 L 4-6, 4-6
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty Beau Pelletier 2 W 6-1, 6-0
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame Matt Che 2 W 6-4, 6-4
Feb 03, 2023 at Virginia #37 Inaki Montes 1 L 4-6, 6-7 (6-8)
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis #32 Ryan Fishback 1 W 6-4, 7-6 (7-4)
Feb 10, 2023 at Louisville Men's Tennis #26 Fabien Salle 2 W 7-5, 7-6 (7-5) #66
Feb 12, 2023 Duke #6 Garrett Johns 1 W 7-5, 6-3 #66
Feb 17, 2023 Florida #94 Will Grant 2 - 6-7 (3-7), 7-6 (8-6) #66
Feb 18, 2023 at Southern California #34 Peter Makk 2 L 6-4, 1-6, 4-6 #66
Feb 19, 2023 Texas Christian #49 Luc Fomba 2 L 4-6, 6-4, 4-6 #66
Mar 02, 2023 South Carolinax« #7 Connor Thomson 2 L 4-6, 6-7 (8-10) #31
Mar 04, 2023 at Texas AM« #57 Raphael Perot 2 W 7-6 (7-3), 6-4 #31
Mar 09, 2023 LSUx« Stefan Latinovic 2 w 6-2, 3-6, 7-6 (7-5) #28
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansass Melvin Manuel 2 W 7-5, 5-7, 1-0 (10-7) #28
Mar 16, 2023 at Auburns Finn Murgett 2 W 6-2, 6-7 (3-7), 6-2 #28
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennisx« #63 Enzo Aguiard 2 w 6-3, 6-2 #28
Mar 24, 2023 Ole Miss« John Hallquist Lithen 2 L 4-6, 6-3, 0-2 #27
Mar 26, 2023 Mississippi Statex Ewen Lumsden 2 L 6-7 (5-7), 2-6 #27
Doubles Results

Overall: 13-8 Unfinished: 0  Conference: 6-2 Region: 0-0 Home: 0-0  Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0

Tournaments 0-0 10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0  vs. National ranked: 4-3  vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Partner Doubles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton 1 Liam Drax| w 6-2
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton 1 Liam Drax| W 6-1
Jan 21, 2023 Illinois 1 Liam Draxl W 6-4
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky 1 Liam Draxl w 6-1
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty 1 Liam Drax| w 6-3
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame 1 Liam Drax| L 3-6
Feb 03, 2023 at Virginia 1 Taha Baadi w 6-3
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis #13 1 Liam Draxl L 1-5
Feb 10, 2023 at Louisville Men's Tennis #14 1 Liam Drax| L 3-6
Feb 12, 2023 Duke 1 Liam Drax| L 4-6
Feb 17, 2023 Florida 1 Taha Baadi L 4-6
Feb 18, 2023 at Southern California #12 1 Taha Baadi w 6-4
Feb 19, 2023 Texas Christian 1 Taha Baadi L 4-6
Mar 02, 2023 South Carolina* #1 1 Taha Baadi L 4-6
Mar 04, 2023 at Texas AM* 1 Taha Baadi L 4-6
Mar 09, 2023 LSU* #35 1 Taha Baadi w 6-2
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansas* #75 1 Taha Baadi w 6-2
Mar 16, 2023 at Auburn* #33 1 Taha Baadi W 6-4
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennis* 1 Taha Baadi W 6-4
Mar 24, 2023 Ole Miss* 1 Taha Baadi w 6-3 #25



Date Opponent
Mar 26, 2023 Mississippi State*

* Conference Match
" Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament

Position
1

Partner
Taha Baadi

Doubles
W

Scores
6-2

Rank
#25



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Alexandre LeBlanc

Singles Results

Overall: 0-0 Unfinished: 2 Conference: 0-0
Tournaments 0-0 10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0

Region: 0-0  Home: 0-0
vs. National ranked: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0

vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Sai Dore 6
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Oliver Dunne 6
Doubles Results

Overall: 4-5 Unfinished: 0 Conference: 0-0 Region: 0-0 Home: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0

Tournaments 0-0 10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0  vs. National ranked: 0-0  vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Partner Doubles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton 3 Jaden Weekes W 6-2
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton 2 Jaden Weekes W 7-6 (7-4)
Jan 21, 2023 lllinois 2 Jaden Weekes L 3-6
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty 2 Jaden Weekes W 6-2
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame 2 Jaden Weekes L 6-7 (1-7)
Feb 03, 2023 at Virginia 2 Jaden Weekes L 3-6
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis 2 Jaden Weekes w 6-2
Feb 10, 2023 at Louisville Men's Tennis 2 Jaden Weekes L 4-5
Feb 12, 2023 Duke 2 Jaden Weekes L 3-6

* Conference Match
A Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Charlelie Cosnet

Singles Results

Overall: 10-6
Tournaments 0-0

Unfinished: 2 Conference: 3-4
10-Point Tiebreakers 0-1

Region: 0-0  Home: 0-0
vs. National ranked: 1-0

Away: 0-0  Neutral: 0-0
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores Rank
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky Emilio Bravo 5 W 7-5, 6-1
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty Zion Heaven 6 - UF
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame Yu Zhang 5 w 3-1
Feb 03, 2023 at Virginia Alexander Kiefer 5 W 7-6 (7-5), 6-3
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis Michael Shepheard 5 W% 6-3, 3-6, 7-6 (7-5)
Feb 10, 2023 at Louisville Men's Tennis David Mizrahi 6 W 7-6 (7-3), 3-6, 7-5 #57
Feb 12, 2023 Duke Andrew Dale 5 L 2-6, 6-1, 0-1 (8-10) #57
Feb 17, 2023 Florida Lukas Greif 6 W 7-6 (7-4), 6-3 #57
Feb 18, 2023 at Southern California #82 Ryan Colby 5 W% 6-3, 2-6, 6-4 #57
Feb 19, 2023 Texas Christian Tomas Jirousek 6 L 4-6, 6-3, 3-6 #57
Mar 02, 2023 South Carolinax Jake Beasley 6 L 7-5, 6-7 (4-7), 3-6 #102
Mar 04, 2023 at Texas AM« Luke Casper 6 L 1-6, 1-6 #102
Mar 09, 2023 LSU- Julien Penzlin 6 w 7-5, 6-2 #112
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansas« Gerard Planelles Ripoll 6 W 6-3, 6-4 #112
Mar 16, 2023 at Auburn« Billy Blaydes 6 L 1-6, 6-4, 4-6 #112
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennisx« Zach Foster 6 L 2-6, 6-1, 2-6 #112
Mar 24, 2023 Ole Miss« Isac Stromberg 6 - UF
Mar 26, 2023 Mississippi State Patrick Lazo 6 W 6-2, 6-1
Doubles Results

Overall: 1-0 Unfinished: 0 Conference: 0-0 Region: 0-0 Home: 0-0  Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0

Tournaments 0-0 10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0  vs. National ranked: 0-0  vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Partner Doubles Scores Rank
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky 3 Jaden Weekes w 6-3

* Conference Match
" Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Christophe Clement

Singles Results

Overall: 0-1  Unfinished: 1 ~ Conference: 0-0  Region: 0-0 Home: 0-0  Away: 0-0  Neutral: 0-0
Tournaments 0-0 10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0  vs. National ranked: 0-0  vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Sai Dore 4 - 6-3, 3-4
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky Josef Zapletal 4 L 4-6, 4-6
Doubles Results

Overall: 2-0 Unfinished: 0 Conference: 0-0 Region: 0-0 Home: 0-0  Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0

Tournaments 0-0 10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0  vs. National ranked: 0-0  vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Partner Doubles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton 3 Taha Baadi W 7-6 (7-4)
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky 2 Taha Baadi W 6-2

* Conference Match
 Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season

Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match

(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Singles Results

Jaden Weekes

Overall: 11-6

Unfinished: 1
Tournaments 0-0

Conference: 5-3
10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0

Region: 0-0

vs. National ranked: 1-2

Home: 0-0  Away: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Erik Eliasson 4 W 7-5, 6-1
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Max DeCurtins 5 w 1-0
Jan 21, 2023 lllinois Oliver Okonkwo 5 - 3-3
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky Bartosz Losiak 3 W 6-2, 7-6 (7-2)
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty Luis Felipe Miguel 5 L 4-5
Feb 03, 2023 at Virginia Mans Dahlberg 4 w 2-6, 7-5, 6-1
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis Hugo Maia 4 w 6-1, 6-3
Feb 10, 2023 at Louisville Men's Tennis Sergio Hernandez 5 W 7-5,7-5
Feb 17, 2023 Florida Togan Tokac 5 L 6-4, 2-6, 3-6
Feb 19, 2023 Texas Christian #124 Sebastian Gorzny 5 L 2-6, 3-6
Mar 02, 2023 South Carolinax #90 Casey Hoole 5 W 5-7, 6-4, 6-3
Mar 04, 2023 at Texas AM« #105 Pierce Rollins 5 L 6-2, 4-6, 3-6
Mar 09, 2023 LSU« George Stoupe 5 w 6-2, 7-6 (7-4)
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansas« Alan Sau Franco 5 w 6-3, 6-3
Mar 16, 2023 at Auburn« Raul Dobai 5 w 4-6, 6-3, 6-4
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennis« Roan Jones 5 W 6-4, 6-1
Mar 24, 2023 Ole Miss« Lukas Engelhardt 5 L 1-3
Mar 26, 2023 Mississippi Statex Gregor Ramskogler 5 L 3-6, 2-6
Doubles Results

Overall: 8-1 Unfinished: 2 Conference: 6-0 Region: 0-0 Home: 0-0  Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0

Tournaments 0-0 10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0  vs. National ranked: 0-0  vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Partner Doubles Scores Rank
Feb 17, 2023 Florida 3 Liam Draxl W 6-3
Feb 18, 2023 at Southern California 3 Liam Draxl W 6-3
Feb 19, 2023 Texas Christian 3 Liam Draxl L 3-6
Mar 02, 2023 South Carolina* 3 Liam Draxl -- 4-5 UF
Mar 04, 2023 at Texas AM* & Liam Draxl W 6-3
Mar 09, 2023 LSU* 3 Liam Drax| w 6-3
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansas* 3 Liam Draxl W 6-3
Mar 16, 2023 at Auburn* 3 Liam Draxl W 6-3
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennis* & Liam Draxl W 6-1
Mar 24, 2023 Ole Miss* 3 Liam Draxl -- 5-4 UF
Mar 26, 2023 Mississippi State* 3 Liam Draxl W 7-6 (7-5)

* Conference Match
~ Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match

(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Singles Results

JJ Mercer

Overall: 4-3

Unfinished: 2
Tournaments 0-0

Conference: 0-0
10-Point Tiebreakers 0-1

Region: 0-0
vs. National ranked: 0-0

Home: 0-0

Away: 0-0
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores Rank
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Georgi Mavrodiev 5 -
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Georgi Mavrodiev 3 w 6-2, 6-2
Jan 21, 2023 lllinois Mathis Debru 6 -
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky Vincent Knott 6 W 6-0, 6-1
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame Jameson Corsillo 6 w 5-0
Feb 03, 2023 at Virginia Douglas Yaffa 6 L 6-3, 2-6, 2-6
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis Alberto Orso 6 w 7-6 (7-1), 6-3
Feb 12, 2023 Duke Michael Heller 6 L 6-7 (4-7), 6-1, 0-1 (8-10)
Feb 18, 2023 at Southern California Lodewijk Westrate 6 L 5-7, 4-6
Doubles Results
Overall: 10-3 Unfinished: 6  Conference: 3-2 Region: 0-0 Home: 0-0  Away: 0-0 Neutral: 0-0

Date

Jan 18, 2023
Jan 21, 2023
Jan 27, 2023
Jan 28, 2023
Feb 03, 2023
Feb 05, 2023
Feb 10, 2023
Feb 12, 2023
Feb 17, 2023
Feb 18, 2023
Feb 19, 2023
Mar 02, 2023
Mar 04, 2023
Mar 09, 2023
Mar 11, 2023
Mar 16, 2023
Mar 18, 2023
Mar 24, 2023
Mar 26, 2023

* Conference Match
~ Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament

Tournaments 0-0

Opponent
Dayton
lllinois
Liberty
Notre Dame
at Virginia

at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis

at Louisville Men's Tennis
Duke

Florida

at Southern California
Texas Christian

South Carolina*

at Texas AM*

LSU*

Arkansas*

at Auburn*

at Alabama Men's Tennis*
Ole Miss*

Mississippi State*

10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0

Position

2
#48 3
3
3
3
3
3
3
#15 2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
#74 2

vs. National ranked: 2-1

Partner

Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat
Joshua Lapadat

vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Doubles Scores Rank

W 6-3

W 6-4

- 5-5 UF

W 6-1

W 6-4

W 6-4

L 1-6

- 5-5 UF

W 6-4

- 4-4

w 6-2

L 2-6 #43
W 6-4 #43
- 4-5 UF #56
- 3-4 UF #56
- 5-5 #56
W 5-4 #56
W 6-3 #38
L 5-7 #38



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season

Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Singles Results

Joshua Lapadat

Date

Jan 18, 2023
Jan 21, 2023
Jan 24, 2023
Jan 27, 2023
Jan 28, 2023
Feb 03, 2023
Feb 05, 2023
Feb 10, 2023
Feb 12, 2023
Feb 17, 2023
Feb 18, 2023
Feb 19, 2023
Mar 02, 2023
Mar 04, 2023
Mar 09, 2023
Mar 11, 2023
Mar 16, 2023
Mar 18, 2023
Mar 24, 2023
Mar 26, 2023

* Conference Match
~ Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament

Overall: 16-3

Tournaments 0-0

Opponent

Dayton

Illinois

Northern Kentucky
Liberty

Notre Dame

at Virginia

at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis
at Louisville Men's Tennis
Duke

Florida

at Southern California
Texas Christian

South Carolinax

at Texas AM«

LSUx

Arkansass

at Auburn.

at Alabama Men's Tennis«
Ole Miss«

Mississippi Statex

Unfinished: 1 Conference: 7-1

10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0

Ronit Hiryur
William Mroz

Tom Berry

Deji Thomas-Smith
Addy Vashistha

#45 Jeffrey von der Schulenburg

#121 Alvaro Ariza

#53 Etienne Donnet
#88 Pedro Rodenas
#48 Jonah Braswell
#69 Wojtek Marek
Jack Pinnington

#80 Raphael Lambling

Guido Marson

Chen Dong

Adrien Burdet

Alejandro Moreno
Matias Ponce

Simon Junk

Benito Sanchez Martinez

Region: 0-0
vs. National ranked: 5-2

Away: 0-0
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Position

W W W W wWw wWwwwwwwwwhhhNhwwNnNwwN

Neutral: 0-0

Singles

£

EEsr-rszsszssgEsrers

Scores
6-2, 6-1
6-3, 6-4
6-0, 6-2
6-3, 6-7 (3-7)
6-2, 6-3
5-7, 4-6
7-5, 6-1
4-6, 4-6
6-1, 6-2
6-4, 6-1
3-6, 6-2, 6-1
6-2, 2-6, 6-2
6-4, 6-3
7-6 (7-4), 7-5
6-3, 6-3
6-2, 6-1
6-4, 5-7, 2-6
3-6, 6-3, 6-2
6-0, 6-0
6-3, 6-3

Rank
#14
#14
#14
#14
#14
#14
#14
#16
#16
#16
#16
#16
#23

#23
#47
#47
#47
#47
#44
#44



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Liam Draxl

Singles Results

Overall: 16-3
Tournaments 0-0

Unfinished: 0 Conference: 7-1
10-Point Tiebreakers 0-0

Region: 0-0  Home: 0-0
vs. National ranked: 7-3

Away: 0-0  Neutral: 0-0
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Connor Bruce 1 W 6-4, 6-3
Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Erik Perkowski 2 W 6-0, 6-0
Jan 21, 2023 lllinois #95 Hunter Heck 1 w 7-5, 6-2
Jan 24, 2023 Northern Kentucky Brandon Ponomarew 1 W 6-1, 2-0
Jan 27, 2023 Liberty Josh Wilson 1 W 6-2, 3-6, 6-2
Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame #17 Sebastian Dominko 1 W 2-6, 7-6 (7-5), 6-1
Feb 10, 2023 at Louisville Men's Tennis #47 Natan Rodrigues 1 L 2-6, 3-6
Feb 12, 2023 Duke Andrew Zhang 2 W 7-5, 6-1
Feb 17, 2023 Florida Axel Nefve 1 w 6-0, 6-0
Feb 18, 2023 at Southern California #35 Stefan Dostanic 1 L 3-6, 4-6
Feb 19, 2023 Texas Christian #17 Jake Fearnley 1 W 7-6 (7-1), 6-4
Mar 02, 2023 South Carolinax« #6 Toby Samuel 1 W 6-2, 6-2
Mar 04, 2023 at Texas AM« #63 Noah Schachter 1 L 3-6, 6-7 (10-12)
Mar 09, 2023 LSUx #55 Ronald Hohmann 1 w 4-6, 6-0, 6-1
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansasx Stefanos Savva 1 w 6-2, 6-2
Mar 16, 2023 at Auburns #124 Tyler Stice 1 '\ 6-3, 6-3
Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennis« Filip Planinsek 1 W 6-3, 5-7, 6-2
Mar 24, 2023 Ole Miss« #66 Nikola Slavic 1 W 6-4, 6-1
Mar 26, 2023 Mississippi Statex Petar Jovanovic 1 W 6-3, 6-2

* Conference Match
" Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament

Rank

#45
#45
#45
#45
#45
#27

#27
#23
#23
#23
#23
#22
#22



Kentucky Mens Tennis 2023 Season
Kentucky 2023 Individual Match-By-Match
(As of Mar 26, 2023)

Singles Results

Taha Baadi

Overall: 13-4

Unfinished: 2
Tournaments 0-0

Conference: 4-4
10-Point Tiebreakers 0-1

Region: 0-0
vs. National ranked: 2-0

Home: 0-0

Away: 0-0
vs. Regional ranked: 0-0

Neutral: 0-0

Date Opponent Position Singles Scores

Jan 18, 2023 Dayton Erik Perkowski 3 w 6-1, 6-3

Jan 21, 2023 lllinois Kenta Miyoshi 4 w 6-1, 6-0

Jan 27, 2023 Liberty Christiaan Worst 4 W 6-3, 7-6 (7-4)

Jan 28, 2023 Notre Dame Connor Fu 4 W 7-6 (7-5), 6-2

Feb 03, 2023 at Virginia Ryan Goetz 3 w 3-6, 6-2, 7-6 (7-4)
Feb 05, 2023 at Virginia Tech Men's Tennis Manuel Goncalves 3 w 6-2, 6-3

Feb 10, 2023 at Louisville Men's Tennis #121 Matthew Fung 4 W 6-1, 6-4

Feb 12, 2023 Duke Connor Krug 4 W 6-4, 7-6 (7-2)

Feb 17, 2023 Florida #95 Nate Bonetto 4 -- 5-7, 6-4, 1-1

Feb 18, 2023 at Southern California #118 Bradley Frye 4 w 7-5, 6-3

Feb 19, 2023 Texas Christian Sander Jong 4 -- 7-6 (7-3), 6-7 (4-7), 1-1
Mar 02, 2023 South Carolinax James Story 4 L 5-7, 5-7

Mar 04, 2023 at Texas AM« Giulio Perego 4 W 3-6, 6-3, 6-4

Mar 09, 2023 LSU« Welsh Hotard 4 L 6-7 (6-8), 7-5, 0-1 (5-10)
Mar 11, 2023 Arkansass Benedikt Emesz 4 w 6-3, 6-4

Mar 16, 2023 at Auburn. Jan Galka 4 L 5-7, 4-6

Mar 18, 2023 at Alabama Men's Tennis« German Samofalov 4 w 4-6, 6-2, 6-2

Mar 24, 2023 Ole Miss« Noah Schlagenhauf 4 w 6-2, 7-5

Mar 26, 2023 Mississippi Statex Michal Novansky 4 L 6-1, 4-6, 6-7 (5-7)

* Conference Match
" Regional Match

+ Postseason

# Tournament

Rank
#108
#108
#108
#108
#108
#108
#115
#115
#115
#115
#115
#100

#100
#102
#102
#102
#102






